MIL-DTL-38999 Series II low profile bayonet connectors
Souriau 8T series
2	 Souriau 8T series  eaton.com/interconnect
MIL-DTL 38999 Series II
Souriau 8T
Typical applications
	 Souriau 8T series  eaton.com/interconnect	 3
Souriau 8T series

Note: All dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
Aluminum backshells
Ordering information
Dimensions
Aluminum backshell Type 01 - Backnut
9.65 Max
(Self locking type)
6.35 Max
(Non self locking type)
T
h
re
a
d
Ø
B
Ø
A
Thread: See Page 20 for information.
Assembly instructions
Please see Page 24 for assembly instructions and band-it.
Shell size ØA Min ØB Max
08 6.7 17.9
10 9.95 20.9
12 12.85 24.3
14 17.0 27.9
16 19.25 31.3
18 21.7 35.3
20 24.7 38.1
22 27.8 41.5
24 32.0 44.5
8T   AB   05   A   16   W   S   01   -
Angle
A: Straight
B: 90° (Type 02 only)
Basic series
Finish
Z: Black zinc nickel
W: Olive green cadmium
F: Nickel
A: Black anodized
Cable entry (Type 05 only)
01, 02 (02 mandatory for
shell size 08 & 10)
Accessories type
Type
01: Backnut
02: Cable clamp
03: Shrink boot
04: Crimp ring
05: Band lock
06: Double cone
Self locking option
None
S: Self locking (available for Types
01 & 02 - mandatory for Type 05)
Drain hole option
None
D: Drain hole (Type 03 only)
Shell size
08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24
18	 Souriau 8T series  eaton.com/interconnect
Souriau 8T series
Accessories
Aluminum backshells
Aluminum backshell Type 02 - Cable clamp
Aluminum backshell Type 03 - Shrink boot
ØA
Shell size Min Max ØB Max C Max D Max E Max F Max
08 2.49 5.94 17.9 21.5 23.1 29.5 20
10 3.89 5.94 20.9 21.5 23.1 29.5 21.5
12 4.83 8.33 24.3 24.5 25.6 31.5 23.5
14 6.60 11.61 27.9 27.5 26.9 35.8 25.5